• No significant bond maturities until 2023

10

IMPROVING BUSINESS OUTLOOK

IMPROVING SALES VOLUME OUTLOOK WHILE
UNCERTANTI ES REMAIN WITH COVID-19

Given COVID-19 uncertainties, guidance limited to sales volume outlook
● Significant earnings sensitivity to volume volatility
● Will consider reinstating financial guidance in the future when market trends become more clear

Improved FY20 sales volume outlook
● Reflecting recent trends, O-I expects FY20 sales volume will be down 4 – 7% from PY

● Favorable to prior outlook of down 5 – 10%
● O-I expects 3Q20 sales volume will be flat to modestly down with PY

● Production will likely be down 7 – 10% as the company reduces inventory resulting in IDS ~ 3Q19 (focus on FCF)

11

Responding to COVID-19 with speed and agility
● 2Q cash flow strong despite pandemic and disruptive lockdowns in

Mexico and Andean

● Strong operating performance

Demand recovering as markets reopen

Improving business outlook

Bold actions to create long-term value

Stronger, leaner O-I enterprise emerging

CONCLUSION

FINANCIAL APPENDIX

13

HISTORIC PROFORMA EXCLUDING ANZ

$ millions

Consolidated O-I Q1 2019 Q2 2019 Q3 2019 Q4 2019 FY 2019 Q1 2020 Q2 2020
LTM

June 30, 2020
Net Sales $   1,638 $   1,756 $   1,670 $   1,628 $   6,691 $   1,561 $   1,418 $   6,276
Adjusted EBIT (a) 176 208 185 175 744 148 62 570
EBITDA (a) 302 335 312 294 1,243 274 183 1,063

ANZ
Net Sales 131 122 128 153 534 123 106 510
Adjusted EBIT 12 9 4 19 44 12 5 40
EBITDA 23 20 14 30 86 23 16 82

Proforma (Consolidated O-I less ANZ)
Net Sales 1,507 1,634 1,542 1,475 6,157 1,438 1,312 5,766
Adjusted EBIT 164 199 181 156 700 136 57 530
EBITDA 279 315 298 264 1,157 251 167 981

(a) Reconciliations to Reported Results:

EBITDA $   302 $   335 $   312 $   294 $   1,243 $   274 $   183
Depreciation and amortization 126 127 127 119 499 126 121
Adjusted EBIT 176 208 185 175 744 148 62
Items not considered representative of ongoing operations (42) (638) (13) (694) (14) (83)
Interest expense, net (65) (68) (83) (96) (311) (53) (98)
Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes $   111 $   98 $   (536) $   66 $   (261) $   81 $   (119)

14

FX IMPACT ON EARNINGS

APPROXIMATE ANNUAL TRANSLATION
IMPACT ON EPS FROM 10% FX CHANGE

EUR $0.07

MXN $0.01

BRL $0.01

COP $0.01

AUD $0.00

FX RATES AT KEY POINTS

AUG 1,
2020

AVG
2019

AVG
2Q19

EUR 1.18 1.12 1.12

MXN 22.27 19.32 19.26

BRL 5.22 3.95 3.91

COP 3,733 3,299 3,270

AUD 0.71 0.70 0.70

15

NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

The company uses certain non-GAAP financial measures, which are measures of its historical or future financial performance that are not calculated and presented in accordance with
GAAP, within the meaning of applicable SEC rules.  Management believes that its presentation and use of certain non-GAAP financial measures, including adjusted earnings, adjusted